
Lawrence Tech (1-3) -vs- LSU Shreveport (10-1)
2/12/2022 at Sterlington, La.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Guitreau (2-1)
Loss: D. Puccetti (0-1)
HBP: J. Flattery, D. Puccetti, C. Glover, T. Sholders
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lawrence Tech 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 2
LSU Shreveport 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 4 3

Lawrence Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Post cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    K. Harding ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Morrisset 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
N. Olsen lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Walkowiak 1b 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
N. Picchioni dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Reed ss 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
J. Llaneza rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Erhardt c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    L. Walker ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. Banaszews 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
J. Flattery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Nightinga p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Puccetti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 4 2 0 10 6

2B: L. Morrisset (1); T. Reed (1)
HR: T. Reed (1)
HBP: J. Walkowiak (1); K. Banaszews (1)
E: L. Morrisset (1); T. Reed (1)

LSU Shreveport 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Lewis rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Trees 2b 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
A. Major cf 3 0 1 0 1 2 3
A. McNichola ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
J. Wunnenber c 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Z. Maldonado pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Flores 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
N. Beyer lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Major lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
R. Mitchell dh 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
J. Turner 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Z. Avery ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Burkhart 2b/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Glover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Sholders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Fortenber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Guitreau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 2 4 10 8

2B: J. Flores (1)
SB: C. Lewis (2); J. Trees (2); A. Major (1); R. Major (1)
HBP: C. Lewis (1); J. Flores (1)
E: J. Wunnenber (1); J. Flores (1); T. Burkhart (1)

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Flattery 3.1 2 2 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 13 16 6 2 63
J. Nightinga 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
D. Puccetti (L, 0-1) 3.0 2 1 1 2 7 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 0 58
Totals 4 3 2 4 10 0 0 2 0 26 32 8 2 131

LSU Shreveport IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Glover 3.2 4 2 2 0 5 1 0 1 0 16 17 3 3 59
T. Sholders 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
J. Fortenber 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 0 22
C. Guitreau (W, 2-1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 18
Totals 4 2 2 0 10 1 0 2 0 27 29 5 6 104



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 1st LAW LSU
N. Post struck out looking. 0 0
L. Morrisset doubled to right field. 0 0
N. Olsen struck out looking. 0 0
J. Walkowiak flied out to lf. 0 0

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 1st LAW LSU
C. Lewis reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
C. Lewis stole second. 0 0
A. Major walked. 0 0
A. McNichola flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Wunnenber popped up to ss. 0 0
A. Major stole second; C. Lewis stole third. 0 0
J. Flores popped up to 2b. 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Top of 2nd LAW LSU
N. Picchioni struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Reed homered to center field, RBI. 1 0
J. Llaneza singled to center field. 1 0
J. Erhardt grounded out to ss; J. Llaneza advanced to second. 1 0
K. Banaszews flied out to cf. 1 0

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 2nd LAW LSU
N. Beyer grounded out to 2b. 1 0
R. Mitchell struck out looking. 1 0
J. Turner flied out to cf. 1 0

Lawrence Tech - Top of 3rd LAW LSU
N. Post struck out swinging. 1 0
L. Morrisset grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 0
N. Olsen flied out to lf. 1 0

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 3rd LAW LSU
T. Burkhart struck out swinging. 1 0
C. Lewis flied out to rf. 1 0
A. Major singled to second base. 1 0
A. McNichola popped up to 2b. 1 0

Lawrence Tech - Top of 4th LAW LSU
J. Walkowiak hit by pitch. 1 0
J. Walkowiak advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on an error by c. 1 0
N. Picchioni grounded out to 3b. 1 0
T. Reed doubled to left field, RBI; J. Walkowiak scored. 2 0
J. Llaneza reached first on an error by 2b; T. Reed advanced to third. 2 0
J. Erhardt struck out looking. 2 0
T. Sholders to p for C. Glover. 2 0
K. Banaszews hit by pitch; J. Llaneza advanced to second. 2 0
N. Post reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Banaszews out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 4th LAW LSU



J. Wunnenber walked. 2 0
J. Trees pinch ran for J. Wunnenber. 2 0
J. Flores hit by pitch; J. Trees advanced to second. 2 0
N. Beyer reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; J. Flores out at second p to ss; J. Trees advanced to third. 2 0
R. Major pinch ran for N. Beyer. 2 0
R. Mitchell singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; R. Major advanced to third; J. Trees
scored. 2 1
J. Nightinga to p for J. Flattery. 2 1
J. Turner struck out swinging. 2 1
T. Burkhart reached first on an error by 3b; R. Mitchell advanced to third; R. Major scored, unearned. 2 2
D. Puccetti to p for J. Nightinga. 2 2
C. Lewis hit by pitch; T. Burkhart advanced to second. 2 2
A. Major struck out swinging. 2 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Top of 5th LAW LSU
J. Wunnenber to c for J. Trees. 2 2
R. Major to lf. 2 2
J. Fortenber to p for T. Sholders. 2 2
L. Morrisset struck out looking. 2 2
N. Olsen struck out swinging. 2 2
J. Walkowiak struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b. 2 2

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 5th LAW LSU
A. McNichola struck out swinging. 2 2
J. Wunnenber walked. 2 2
J. Trees pinch ran for J. Wunnenber. 2 2
J. Flores struck out looking; J. Trees stole second. 2 2
J. Trees stole third. 2 2
R. Major walked. 2 2
R. Major stole second. 2 2
R. Mitchell popped up to 2b. 2 2

Lawrence Tech - Top of 6th LAW LSU
J. Wunnenber to c for J. Trees. 2 2
N. Picchioni flied out to rf. 2 2
T. Reed struck out looking. 2 2
J. Llaneza reached first on an error by 3b. 2 2
L. Walker pinch hit for J. Erhardt. 2 2
C. Guitreau to p for J. Fortenber. 2 2
L. Walker struck out swinging. 2 2

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 6th LAW LSU
J. Erhardt to c for L. Walker. 2 2
Z. Avery pinch hit for J. Turner. 2 2
Z. Avery struck out swinging. 2 2
T. Burkhart flied out to cf. 2 2
J. Trees pinch hit for C. Lewis. 2 2
J. Trees struck out looking. 2 2

Lawrence Tech - Top of 7th LAW LSU
J. Trees to 2b. 2 2
J. Turner to 1b for Z. Avery. 2 2
T. Burkhart to rf. 2 2
K. Banaszews grounded out to 2b. 2 2
K. Harding pinch hit for L. Walker. 2 2
K. Harding flied out to lf. 2 2



L. Morrisset grounded out to p. 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LSU Shreveport - Bottom of 7th LAW LSU
N. Post to cf for K. Harding. 2 2
A. Major struck out looking. 2 2
A. McNichola struck out swinging. 2 2
J. Wunnenber singled to left field. 2 2
Z. Maldonado pinch ran for J. Wunnenber. 2 2
J. Flores doubled to left field, RBI; Z. Maldonado scored. 2 3


